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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 22- 5  .815
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL 22- 5  .815
COLE, G. YSS AL 21- 5  .808
NOLA, A. DET AL 20- 8  .714
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 20- 9  .690
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 19- 6  .760
deGROM, J. MCM AL 19- 9  .679
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 17- 6  .739
RICHARDS, T. MAN AL 17- 8  .680
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 16- 4  .800

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
CORBIN, P. DAL AL  .815 27
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL  .815 27
COLE, G. YSS AL  .808 26
HEANEY, A. MSS AL  .800 20
CARRASCO, C. DET AL  .760 25
McCULLERS, L. CHI AL  .750 20
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .739 23
HILL, R. MCM AL  .722 18
NOLA, A. DET AL  .714 28
2 players tied at 0.700

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 2.10 179.2
BAUER, T. MSS AL 2.22 202.2
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 2.23 209.2
deGROM, J. MCM AL 2.23 241.2
NOLA, A. DET AL 2.25 236.1
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 2.29 231.2
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 2.30 230.2
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 2.70 173.1
SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 2.90 183.0
PAXTON, J. MSS AL 2.91 179.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
deGROM, J. MCM AL 52.0 241.2
NOLA, A. DET AL 50.5 236.1
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 48.4 231.2
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 47.9 230.2
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 45.2 209.2
BAUER, T. MSS AL 43.9 202.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 41.3 179.2
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 28.3 173.1
COLE, G. YSS AL 28.3 207.2
SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 25.8 183.0

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
deGROM, J. MCM AL 241.2 32
NOLA, A. DET AL 236.1 33
ROARK, T. TIJ AL 233.2 39
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 231.2 32
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 230.2 32
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 215.1 47
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 209.2 33
COLE, G. YSS AL 207.2 29
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL 206.0 31
BAUER, T. MSS AL 202.2 29

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
JEFFRESS, J. MSS AL  .112 80.1
OBERG, S. MAN AL  .138 59.2
RODRIGUEZ, R. HOL AL  .146 59.1
ALVARADO, J. YSS AL  .148 59.0
DIAZ, E. DAL AL  .149 61.1
BAUER, T. MSS AL  .151 202.2
deGROM, J. MCM AL  .152 241.2
MORONTA, R. SBL AL  .154 64.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .158 179.2
SNELL, B. CCC AL  .159 195.1

The 10 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
ROARK, T. TIJ AL 36 229.1
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 34 202.0
NOLA, A. DET AL 33 236.1
GARCIA, J. TIJ AL 33 148.2
deGROM, J. MCM AL 32 241.2
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 32 231.2
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 32 230.2
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 31 206.1
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL 31 206.0
KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 31 195.2

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 25 32
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 24 32
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL 23 31
BAUER, T. MSS AL 22 29
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 22 31
NOLA, A. DET AL 22 33
deGROM, J. MCM AL 21 32
4 players tied at 20
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The 11 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
deGROM, J. MCM AL 9 32
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 9 32
NOLA, A. DET AL 9 33
ROMANO, S. FRE AL 8 27
NORRIS, D. FRE AL 8 28
HILL, R. MCM AL 6 21
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 6 32
4 players tied at 5

The 13 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
NOLA, A. DET AL 7 33
deGROM, J. MCM AL 6 32
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL 4 31
KOCH, M. SBL AL 3 20
PAXTON, J. MSS AL 3 26
ROMANO, S. FRE AL 3 27
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 3 32
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 3 32
ROARK, T. TIJ AL 3 36
4 players tied at 2

The 27 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
RICHARDS, T. MAN AL 7 27
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 7 32
VELAZQUEZ, H. HOL AL 4 18
BANDA, A. SBL AL 3 3
OHTANI, S. FRE AL 3 9
BORUCKI, R. VIR AL 3 17
21 players tied at 2

The 13 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
FULMER, C. SWD AL 12 12
CASTILLO, D. HOL AL 9 9
MOORE, M. SWD AL 9 19
GERMAN, D. YSS AL 8 27
DE LOS SANTOS, E. SWD AL 7 7
FULMER, M. CCC AL 7 22
CHATWOOD, T. MAN AL 6 11
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 6 29
5 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 2.0 167.1
LOPEZ, R. SWD AL 2.8 170.2
SNELL, B. CCC AL 3.5 193.1
STROMAN, M. CHI AL 3.8 177.1
GERMAN, D. YSS AL 4.0 168.2
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 4.1 231.2
ROARK, T. TIJ AL 4.1 229.1
HENDRICKS, K. MCM AL 4.4 188.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 4.5 175.2
PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 4.6 175.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL 7.4 206.0
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 7.0 182.1
RICHARDS, T. MAN AL 7.0 169.2
PRICE, D. HOL AL 6.8 177.2
COLE, G. YSS AL 6.3 207.2
PAXTON, J. MSS AL 6.0 179.1
WILLIAMS, T. VIR AL 5.8 173.0
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 5.8 206.1
TANAKA, M. MAN AL 5.6 168.0
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 5.5 163.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
deGROM, J. MCM AL 278 241.2
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 277 230.2
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 276 209.2
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL 270 206.0
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 264 231.2
BAUER, T. MSS AL 253 202.2
NORRIS, D. FRE AL 244 185.0
COLE, G. YSS AL 242 207.2
GERMAN, D. YSS AL 229 168.2
ARCHER, C. VIR AL 223 159.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
GERMAN, D. YSS AL 12.2 168.2
NORRIS, D. FRE AL 11.9 185.0
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 11.8 206.1
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL 11.8 206.0
BAUER, T. MSS AL 11.2 202.2
PAXTON, J. MSS AL 10.9 179.1
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 10.8 230.2
COLE, G. YSS AL 10.5 207.2
deGROM, J. MCM AL 10.4 241.2
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 10.3 231.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
deGROM, J. MCM AL 7.0 241.2
NOLA, A. DET AL 7.7 236.1
BAUER, T. MSS AL 8.1 202.2
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 8.2 230.2
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 8.4 231.2
SNELL, B. CCC AL 8.6 193.1
COLE, G. YSS AL 8.8 207.2
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 9.1 206.1
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL 9.1 206.0
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 9.4 173.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 15.4 163.0
GERMAN, D. YSS AL 14.9 168.2
NORRIS, D. FRE AL 14.1 185.0
STROMAN, M. CHI AL 14.0 177.1
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 13.8 167.1
NOVA, I. YSS AL 13.0 187.0
ROMANO, S. FRE AL 12.9 183.0
RICHARDS, T. MAN AL 12.6 169.2
LOPEZ, R. SWD AL 12.6 170.2
ROARK, T. TIJ AL 12.5 229.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BAUER, T. MSS AL 4.8 202.2
deGROM, J. MCM AL 4.8 241.2
SNELL, B. CCC AL 5.0 193.1
NOLA, A. DET AL 5.3 236.1
VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 5.3 231.2
COLE, G. YSS AL 5.4 207.2
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 5.6 230.2
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL 5.9 206.0
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 6.6 206.1
PAXTON, J. MSS AL 6.8 179.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
GERMAN, D. YSS AL 10.9 168.2
NORRIS, D. FRE AL 10.4 185.0
NOVA, I. YSS AL 10.4 187.0
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 10.3 167.1
STROMAN, M. CHI AL 10.3 177.1
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 9.8 163.0
ROARK, T. TIJ AL 9.4 229.1
RICHARDS, T. MAN AL 9.0 169.2
ROMANO, S. FRE AL 8.9 183.0
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 8.6 182.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 1.9 183.0
PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 1.9 175.2
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 2.1 206.1
deGROM, J. MCM AL 2.1 241.2
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 2.1 173.1
PAXTON, J. MSS AL 2.2 179.1
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 2.2 182.1
PRICE, D. HOL AL 2.2 177.2
NOLA, A. DET AL 2.3 236.1
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 2.3 230.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 4.9 163.0
LOPEZ, R. SWD AL 4.1 170.2
ROMANO, S. FRE AL 3.8 183.0
GERMAN, D. YSS AL 3.5 168.2
NORRIS, D. FRE AL 3.4 185.0
SNELL, B. CCC AL 3.4 193.1
STROMAN, M. CHI AL 3.3 177.1
RICHARDS, T. MAN AL 3.3 169.2
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 3.1 202.0
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 3.1 175.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
BAUER, T. MSS AL  .53 202.2
NOLA, A. DET AL  .65 236.1
COLE, G. YSS AL  .69 207.2
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL  .73 173.1
RICHARDS, T. MAN AL  .80 169.2
CORBIN, P. DAL AL  .82 230.2
CARRASCO, C. DET AL  .83 206.1
FOLTYNEWICZ, M. SBL AL  .83 206.0
WILLIAMS, T. VIR AL  .83 173.0
PAXTON, J. MSS AL  .85 179.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 2.26 167.1
PRICE, D. HOL AL 1.87 177.2
NORRIS, D. FRE AL 1.75 185.0
LOPEZ, R. SWD AL 1.69 170.2
MINOR, M. DET AL 1.65 168.2
GERMAN, D. YSS AL 1.60 168.2
MORTON, C. HOL AL 1.40 167.0
KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 1.38 195.2
PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 1.28 175.2
ROARK, T. TIJ AL 1.26 229.1


